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TARIFFNO. 4
Cancels
TARIFF NO. 3

Of

Company Name: Pacific Northwest Distributing, LLC dba Vashon Shuttle
Certificate Number: C-1047

For the transportation of passengers in the following territory:

DOOR TO DOOR PASSENGER SERVICE by reservation only: BETWEEN: Seattle-
Tacoma International Airport and the Key/Kitsap Peninsula area. The Key/Kitsap
Peninsula area consists of Herron Island, Fox Island, Raft Island and that portion of
Pierce and Kitsap Counties described as follows: Beginning at Port Orchard in Kitsap
County then following the shoreline easterly and southerly to Gig Harbor in Pierce
County; thence from Gig Harbor following the shoreline southerly, westerly, and
northerly to its intersection with the Mason County Line, thence following the Mason
County line northerly to its intersection with the Old Belfair Valley Road then Belfair
Valley Road extended to the shoreline of Sinclair Inlet; thence following the shoreline to
the point of beginning at Port Orchard.

By Reservation Only
PASSENGER SERVICE: between Vashon and Maury Islands and the city of Tacoma,
between Vashon and Maury Islands and the city of Seattle, and between Vashon and
Maury Islands and the city of SeaTac. Restriction: all trips must originate or destinate on
Vashon or Maury Island.

Issued by:
Name: Danette Stoner, Owner
Address: PO Box 1813

City, State/Zip: Vashon WA 98070
Telephone No: 206-463-2664
Telefacsimile No.

Email: vashonshuttle@gmail.com
Issue Date: May 21, 2013 Effective Date:
\(For Official Use Only)
Effective: TC- LSN
Order/Other By:

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Docket: TC-130856
Effective Date: September 19, 2013
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Company Name: Pacific Northwest Distributing, LLC dba Vashon Shuttle C-1047

RATE SCHEDULE
Door to Door Passenger Service by Reservation Only.
Between
And
Key Peninsula Gig Harbor Fox Island Port Orchard Manchester

SeaTac $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00 $23.00

$ $ $ $ $

$ $ $ $ $

$ $ $ $ $

$ $ $ $ $

$ $ $ $ $

$ $ $ $ $

Note 1: Published fares are Adult fares and apply to passengers who have reached or passed their twelfth
birthday.

Note 2: Payment for fares by cash, check or credit card.

Note 3: A flat rate of $120.00 per one way or a total or $240.00 for round trip will be charged for six or
more passengers total from one household.

Note 4: Key Peninsula in the table above, refers to Long Branch, Lakebay, Key Center, Vaughn and
Wauna.

Note 5: Children under six accompanied by adult ride free. Children over six will ride half fare.

Note 6: Animals that are caged and are accompanied by their owner will be charged at $10.00. If not
accompanied by their owner are charged at the adult fare.

Note 7: Holidays observed: Christmas, Thanksgiving, Independence Day, Passover.
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Company Name: Pacific Northwest Distributing, LLC dba Vashon Shuttle C-1047

RATE SCHEDULE

One Way Rates, by Reservation Only.
All trips must originate or destinate on VVashon or Maury Island.

Between
And
Vashon/Maury SeaTac Seattle Tacoma

Vashon/Maury $--mmeem $58.00 $58.00 $58.00 $
SeaTac $58.00 $ $ $ $
Seattle $58.00 $ $ $ $
Tacoma $58.00 $ $ $ $

$ $ $ $ $

$ $ $ $ $

$ $ $ $ $

Note 1: Adult fares apply to passengers who have reached or passed their twelfth birthday.

Note 2: One adult round trip is $98.00.

Note 3: Senior fares apply to passengers who are 65 years of age or older.

Note 3: On adult senior one way is $56.00; round trip - $93:00

Note 4: Children under 6 ride free. Children over 6 will ride at half fare.
Note 5: Animals are $10.00 per animal when accompanied by owner, adult rate without owner.
Note 6: Holidays observed: Christmas, Thanksgiving, Independence Day, Passover.
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Company Name: Pacific Northwest Distributing, LLC dba Vashon Shuttle C-1047

PASSENGER RULES

Adult fares: Published fares are adult fares and apply to passengers who have reached or
passed their twelfth birthday.

Animals: Animals, birds or other pets will be transported if they are caged and present no
harm to other passengers. Service animals will be allowed in the passenger area of the
vehicle but must lie on the floor near the owner and not in the seats. No service animal
will be allowed next to the driver but must be to the rear of the driver. Animals will be
transported without the owner at the adult rate. A 10 dollar charge will apply if the owner
accompanies the animal.

Baggage: Each paying passenger will be allowed 2 normal sized articles plus one
carryon. Normal is defined as having a combined measurement of up to 70” and less than
70 pounds. Any passenger with more than that will be charged $5.00. Carrier will not
accept odorous or leaking bags. Carrier will not be liable for lost or misplaced personal
belongings.

Baggage Liability: As provided by Washington state law (RCW 81.29.050), unless
higher value is declared prior to transportation and agreed to in writing by Vashon
Shuttle, property damage liability will be $25.00 for boxes and parcels, $200.00 for
trunks and $50.00 for suitcases, valises and other items. Additional valuation will be
charged at $1.00 per $100 or fraction thereof.

Cancellations: Add — A customer who has made a reservation but fails to cancel,
reschedule, or appear at the designated pick-up point by the schedule departure time is
not eligible for a refund unless the failure was caused by an airline delay or cancellation.

Children Fares: Children under six years of age will ride free. The child must be in a
secure seat and not in the lap of a parent. The company may not provide or assist with the
seat. Children over six will ride at half fare.

Disclaimer and Wait Time: Pacific Northwest Distributing, LLC dba/ Soundairporter
will not be liable for missed flights, delays caused by accidents, breakdowns, bad
conditions of roads, snow storms or other conditions beyond the control of the carrier.
The carrier will wait for 30 minutes maximum for any delayed flight.
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Company Name: Pacific Northwest Distributing, LLC dba Vashon Shuttle C-1047

PASSENGER RULES (cont’d)

Holidays Observed: Christmas, Thanksgiving, Independence Day, Passover.

Objectionable Passengers: This company will not transport persons under the influence
of drugs or alcohol, persons who are incapable of caring for themselves, or whose
conduct is objectionable to other passengers or present a risk to the safe operation of the
vehicle and security of the driver and the passengers.

Round trip fares: Round trip fares will be computed at double the price of a one-way
fare minus $10.00.These fees apply to one passenger fare only.

Schedule Maintenance: The company will not be liable for delays caused by accidents,
bad conditions of the roadway, snowstorms and other conditions beyond the control of
the company and does not guarantee arrival or departure from any point at any time.

Senior Fares: Senior Fares apply to passengers who are 65 years of age and older.
Stop Overs: Stopovers will not be allowed.

Ticket limitations: Tickets will be good for 3 months from the date of sale.

Ticket redemption: Unused tickets presented by lawful owner will be redeemed for 90
days from the date of sale. Lost tickets will not be refunded.

Ticket Refunds: Unused tickets will be redeemed at the purchase price and unused
portions of round-trip or commutation tickets will be redeemed by charging the regular
fare or fares for the portion or portions used, and refunding the balance of the purchase
price.
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